



Municipality of Clarington Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-004

To give written notice for the approval of by-laws.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the Municipal Act, 2001, Section 284.11 (Veto Powers for By-laws):

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto the following by-law, passed at the April 22, 2024, Council meeting:
- 2024-015 Being a by-law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, to strike rates and levy taxes for municipal purposes for the year 2023 and to provide for the collection thereof
- 2024-016 Being a by-law to authorize Clarington to invest its money and investments that it does not require immediately in the Prudent Investor Program of ONE Joint Investment Board ("ONE JIB") pursuant to section 418.1 of the Municipal Act, 2001
- 2024-017 Being a by-law to regulate the placing or dumping of fill, removal of topsoil, and the alteration of the grade of land
- 2024-018 Being a by-law to amend the Traffic and Parking By-law 2014-059, as amended
- 2024-019 Being a by-law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Municipality of Clarington at this regular meeting held on April 22, 2024.
- 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice to approve the above by-laws.
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on April 22, 2024.

Original Signed by Mayor Foster

Adrian Foster, Mayor Dated: April 22, 2024